

National Assembly for Wales (Remuneration) Measure 2010

2010 nawm 4

A Measure of the National Assembly for Wales to establish a National Assembly for Wales Remuneration Board, to transfer to that Board the functions of making determinations in relation to the remuneration of Assembly members, the First Minister, Welsh Ministers, the Counsel General and Deputy Welsh Ministers, and for connected purposes.

This Measure, passed by the National Assembly for Wales on 26 May 2010 and approved by Her Majesty in Council on 21 July 2010, enacts the following provisions:—